RE 2/27/04 09	-22-2004
Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 10/02)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter P. Gale Michael Thomas Delich	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Precision Medical, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 300 Held Drive
102681932 7/11/03 Execution Date:	City: Northampton State: PA Zip: 18067 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) _10/620,530 Filing Date: 7/16/2003	bication, the execution date of the application is: 7/16/03 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Gilly	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
22nd Floor	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-2820
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Richard P. Gilly

Name of Person Signing

September 7, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO INVENTION (Multiple Inventors)

Docket No.: PRE078-210304

Inventors

Peter P. Gale

Michael Thomas Delich

Assignee

Precision Medical, Inc.

Assignee Address

300 Held Drive

Northampton, PA 18067

WHEREAS, the above-identified inventors (hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements (hereinafter termed "the Invention") which are the subject of a U.S. patent application entitled as follows:

PORTABLE, CRYOGENIC GAS DELIVERY APPARATUS

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee (hereinafter termed "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Each of the Inventors hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said Invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any such applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any or said patents; and (e) in and to all rights to sue for and recover damages for infringement of any and all of the foregoing rights including past infringement.
- 2. Each of the Inventors hereby covenants and agrees to execute petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and render other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title, and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing, or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance or any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon.

DSB:922732.1

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0201

- 3. Each of the Inventors hereby covenant that he or she has the full right to convey his or her entire interest in the Invention, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. Each of the Inventors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said Invention, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 7-11-03

Inventor 1 Signature:

Name: Peter P. Gale

Inventor 2 Signature:

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0202